

Terms and Conditions relating to the Restaurant Contest Prize draw for **Diners**

By entering the Contest, the entrants are bound by the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Each valid entry card, submitted by diners, at the Ginger and Spice Festival Desk at the Buttercross, on Saturday 28th September (between 10am and 4pm), will be entered into a free prize draw at the end of the Ginger and Spice Festival, where one overall winner will be picked at random to receive an artisan hamper.
- 2. In order to qualify for the draw, diners must eat at and fill out a score, for least three participating restaurants during August and September, on the free card found in the Ginger and Spice Festival Guide.
- 3. From w/c 26th August 2019, entrants can collect a Ginger and Spice Festival Guide, containing an entry card, from selected premises within Market Drayton; or the participating Restaurants/Cafes (The Red Lion Pub, Market Drayton, TF9 1JP; Hinds Head Pub, Norton-In-Hales, TF9 2TA; Jones's Coffee House, High Street, TF9 2QB; Pickles Restaurant, Shropshire Street, TF9 3BY; The Fox and Hounds, Cheswardine, TF9 2RS; Goldstone Hall Hotel, Goldstone, TF9 2NA; Wild Shropshire Restaurant, TF9 3PX; The Falcon, Hinstock, TF9 2TA).
- 4. The score submitted on the voting card will be validated by each restaurant with a stamp, so only stamped scores will count towards the Restaurant Contest and Diners Prize Draw
- 5. Diners will be invited to score their experience out of 5; with 1 being the lowest and 5 the highest score. The entry card includes a section for comments and a section for customer to include their contact details, if they want to enter a free draw.
- 6. The prize for the winning Diner will be an artisan hamper and dinner for two.
- 7. To take part, entrants must be over 18 years old, and residents of Great Britain and the UK Channel Islands.
- 8. To qualify for this prize, entrants must have completed a valid entry card, as set out in point 2 and provided their contact details including name, postcode, email address and telephone number on the card.
- 9. Only qualifying cards, submitted at the Ginger and Spice Festival Desk located by the Buttercross (Cheshire Street/Shropshire Street, Market Drayton) on Saturday 28th September between 10am and 4pm, will be entered into the free prize draw at the end of the Ginger and Spice Festival. It is the sole responsibility of the participants to ensure their completed entry is handed in to the collection point at the Ginger and Spice Festival Desk.
- 10. Any breach of these terms and conditions by an entrant will void their entry.
- 11. Misrepresentative or fraudulent entries will invalidate the entry.
- 12. The Ginger and Spice Festival reserves the right to offer an alternative prize in the case of missing items from producers due to illness, injury or force majeure.
- 13. The winner's name will be announced in October 2019. The winner will be notified by telephone/email within 7 days and arrangements made regarding collection of the prize.
- 14. There is no cash alternative to the prize being offered.
- 15. The Ginger and Spice Festival accepts no responsibility for any cost incurred by the winner, in connection with claiming any prize won in the competition (including return travel to collect the prize).
- 16. If, for any reason, the Ginger and Spice Festival cannot make contact with the winner after sending notification as stipulated in 8 above, or the winner does not respond (within 7 days), the Ginger and Spice Festival may select an alternative winner.
- 17. The Ginger and Spice Festival will not accept responsibility for any reason that contest entrants are prevented from taking part in any of the activities promoted/ won and will not offer an alternative prize.
- 18. By entering this competition, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

Dated: 8th August 2019, Ginger and Spice Festival, Shropshire, U.K.